501888483 04/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyun-Shin PARK	04/04/2012
Ji-Chul YU	04/04/2012
Ju-Hee PARK	04/04/2012
Jang-Hoon KIM	04/04/2012
Hun KIM	04/04/2012
Sae-Bom LEE	04/04/2012
Jae-Deog JANG	04/04/2012
Cheong-Ho JANG	04/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEWON CELLONTECH CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	10th floor, Shinhan Investment tower, 23-2, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu,	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	150-712	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Prop	erty Type	Number
Application Nu	mber:	13502116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)636-3139 Phone: 7032889503

Email: allen.xue@anovalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Anova Law Group, PLLC
Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Blvd, Suite 347
Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

PATENT

REEL: 028047 FRAME: 0703

F \$40.00 13502116

501888483

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K01A16.P002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen (Zhi Yang) Xue	
Total Attachments: 2 source=K01A16-P002-Assignment#page1.tif source=K01A16-P002-Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028047 FRAME: 0704

Customer Number: 95,483 Attorney Docket No. K01A18.P002 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

COMPOSITION FOR INDUCING TISSUE REGENERATION BY ACTIVATING PLATELET-RICH PLASMA (PRP), AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, SEWON CELLONTECH CO., LTD., a corporation of Republic of Korea, whose post office address is 10th floor, Shinhan Investment tower, 23-2, Yeouldo-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul 150-712 Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignees is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenant and agree that IWe will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

AND, INVE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 13502116 , filed April 13, 2012) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

PATENT REEL: 028047 FRAME: 0705

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGN	IOR ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE /	PATE
Hyun-Shin PARK	Dall beartin	April 4, 2012
ADDRESS 1414-303, Mokdong Apt., Sinjeong 6-dong, Ya	CITIZENSHIP KR	
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF	ANY ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Ji-Chul YU	Ste	April 4, 2012
ADDRESS 102-301, Kunyoung Apt., Sangdo 2-dong, Dor	CITIZENSHIP KR	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Ju-Hee PARK	Suhee	April 4, 2012
ADDRESS	Gangbuk-gu, Secul 142-060 Republic of Korea	CITIZENSHIP KR
107 O to, Decision of ording right, even wing.	Α	(***
4. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNAR'S SIGNATURE >	PATE
Jang-Hoon KIM		April 4, 2012
ADDRESS #191, 432-2032, Sindang 2-dong, Jung-gu, Se	CITIZENSHIP KR	
5. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Hun KIM	Cha hun	April 4, 2012
ADDRESS #402, Color house, Hwayang-dong, Gwangjin	CITIZENSHIP KR	
6: FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	JASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Sae-Bom LEE		April 4, 2012
ADDRESS 344-1502, Trizium Apt., Jamsil 3-dong, Songp	CITIZENSHIP KR	
7. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jae-Deog JANG	Monday	April 4, 2012
ADDRESS 7-405, Latte Apt., Junggye 2-dang, Nawan-gu	CITIZENSHIP KR	
8. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	JASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Cheong-Ho JANG	121/21/26	April 4, 2012
ADDRESS 503-802, Samhogarden,, Sanpo-dong, Seoch	o ou. Seoul 137-040 Republic of Korea	CITIZENSHIP KR
neer-over requiredences of coules see At seems	300	[""

PATENT REEL: 028047 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 04/13/2012